## L07000617505

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
·				
(Ad	dress)			
(Au	aiess)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
•	•	•		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filina Officer:			
.,				
1				
·				

Office Use Only

MAR 2 0 2012

**EXAMINER** 



100224461231

03/16/12--01018--016 \*\*25.00

## **COVER LETTER**

Registration Section

TO:

Divis	sion of Corporations				
SURIF <i>C</i> T:	South Florida Dialysis, L	LC			
SOBSECT.		imited Liability Company)			
			Q.		
The enclosed	Articles of Dissolution and fee(s) are su	bmitted for filing.	<b>1</b> 14 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16		
Please return	all correspondence concerning this matte	er to the following:	THE STATE OF THE S		
	Mark S. Feluren, Esqu	ire	12 MAR 16 PAL		
		(Name of Person)			
	Genovese Johlove & B	Rattista PΔ	1		
Genovese Joblove & Battista, P.A.  (Firm/Company)					
200 E. Broward Boulevard, Suite 1110					
(Address)					
	Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301				
		y/State and Zip Code)			
For further inf	ormation concerning this matter, please	call:			
Ма	rk S. Feluren	at ( 954 ) 453-	8000		
	(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime	e Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a ch	eck for the following amount:		•		
\$25.00 Filing	_	\$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		
	7.3				
	MAILING ADDRESS:	STDEET/COL	DIFD ADDDFCC.		
			STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section		
	Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations			
_1   1 kt x V   1	P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building			
Tallahassee, FL 32314  2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301					
The state of the state of	ing party	Tallahassee, FL 32301			

Tallahassee, FL 32301

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION SOUTH FLORIDA DIALYSIS, LLC A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is South Florida Dialysis, LLC.

SECOND: The effective date of dissolution of the Company is March 13, 2012.

THIRD: The Company is hereby dissolved in accordance with the unanimous written consent of the members of the Company.

FOURTH: All debts, obligations, and liabilities of the LLC have been paid or discharged, or adequate provision has been made therefor pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 608.4421.

FIFTH: All remaining property and assets by the LLC have been distributed among its members in accordance with their respective rights and interests.

SIXTH: There are no suits pending against the Company in any court.

WITNESS the hands of the undersigned constituting all of the members of the Company, this 13th day of March, 2012.

Southern Medical Ventures, LLC

Neil J. Weiner, Managing Member

New Age Dialysis Group, LLC

Syed J. Hashmi, Managing Member